
RESOLUTION 2024-56 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 

THE STATE OF MARYLAND APPROVING AN APPROVING A CONTRACT FOR 

EARTHWORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORAGE 

BUILDING FOR A TENANT OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg leases the office space in the Frostburg Armory to the 

Maryland Department of the Environment; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Maryland Department of the Environment has requested additional storage 

and has requested the City construct the building with funds provided by Maryland Department of 

the Environment; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City will construct the storage building in the “Mud Lot”, on an area in which 

the City will obtain an easement from Frostburg State University; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City put the earthwork and foundation work needed for this project out for 

competitive bid. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of Frostburg, 

Maryland, approves a contract with low-bidder Winner D Contracting, LLC, with the bid amount 

$103,201.56, subject to an executed easement agreement with Frostburg State University. 

 

ADOPTED this 17th day of September, 2024. 

 

     Frostburg Mayor and Council   

  

  

                                                           BY_________________________________ 

                                                                                   Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

  

_________________________________       

Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administrator 


