
RESOLUTION 2025-11 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 

THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING CHANGE ORDERS 1, 2 & 3 TO THE 

CONTRACT FOR EARTHWORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 

STORAGE BUILDING.  

 

WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Winner D. Contracting, LLC. for the 

earthwork associated with the construction of a storage building; and,   

 

WHEREAS, during the course of the project, the City identified additional work required 

and areas of savings.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Frostburg Mayor and Council 

hereby approves the following Change Orders, resulting in a net decrease of $895.15 to the contract 

with Winner D. Contracting, LLC.:  

 

Change Order 1: $4,798.65 for additional costs related to plumbing and backfill.  

Change Order 2: $7,500.00 for additional costs associated with 100 feet of storm line and 

related components.  

Change Order 3: ($13,193.80) for the elimination of the paving portion of contract.  

 

ADOPTED, this 18th day of March, 2025. 

      

 

Frostburg Mayor and Council   

  

  

                                                           BY_________________________________ 

                                                                                   Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

  

 

______________________________________       

Lydia Claar, Acting Deputy City Administrator 


